
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 746
by Representative ThibautAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"To amend and reenact R.S. 22:1573(A), (C) through (E), and (G) and R.S.
44:4.1(B)(11) and to"

AMENDMENT NO. 2On page 1, line 13, change "R.S. 22:1573(A) and (C) through (E)" to "R.S. 22:1573(A), (C)
through (E), and (G)"AMENDMENT NO. 3On page 3, line 2, after "ethics" and before the period "." insert "and three hours dedicated
to the subject of flood insurance"AMENDMENT NO. 4On page 3, line 10, after "ethics" and before the period "." insert "and three hours dedicated
to the subject of flood insurance"AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, between line 11 and line 12, insert the following:

~~"G. No more than ten excess hours of approved life and health and accident
insurance instruction accumulated during one renewal period may be carried
forward and applied to the continuing education requirement for the next
renewal period. Producers and consultants licensed for life, health and
accident, property, casualty or personal lines may carry over no more than
ten excess hours of approved insurance instruction accumulated during one
renewal period to be applied to the continuing education requirement for the
next renewal period.~~

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, after line 29, insert the following:

"(e) Licensed insurance providers who provide consulting and other services
as part of the placement of insurance coverage.
(f) Loss control and accident prevention consultants."

AMENDMENT NO. 7On page 4, line 9, after "B.(1)" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete lines
10 and 11 in their entiretyAMENDMENT NO. 8On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(2)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, change "(3)" to "(2)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "(4)" to "(3)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 11, line 21, after "change" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
7 in lieu thereof the following:

8 "of address, legal name, or information submitted on the application"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 On page 11, line 22, after "file" and before "change" delete "an address" and insert in lieu
11 thereof "such"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 13

13 On page 20, delete lines 22, 23, and 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the
14 following:

15 "§1808.11. Disclosure agreement and compensation
16 A. Prior to providing consulting services, a person licensed as a consultant
17 pursuant to this Part shall disclose all of the following in a written contract
18 signed by the party receiving the consulting services:
19 (1) The services to be provided by the consultant to the insured and
20 prospective insureds."